

GREEN LAKE COUNTY OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

Office: 920-294-4005

FAX: 920-294-4009

Margaret R. Bostelmann, WCPM County Clerk

PROPERTY & INSURANCE COMMITTEE

MEETING NOTICE

May 4, 2006 7:30 AM

County Board Room, Courthouse, Green Lake, WI

AGENDA

- 1 Call to Order
- 2 Certification of Open Meeting Law
- 3 Agenda
- 4 Leave Courthouse at 7:30 AM
- 5 Tour Vernon County Jail
- 6 Return to Courthouse
- 7 Adjourn

Kindly arrange to be present, if unable to do so, please notify our office.

Sincerely, Margaret R. Bostelmann County Clerk

Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Green Lake County Board Supervisors may be present at this meeting to gather information about a subject over which they have decision making responsibility. This constitutes a meeting of the County Board pursuant to the Badke Decision and must be noticed as such although the County Board will not take any formal action at this meeting.